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Ultrasonic cleaning unit EImasonic Easy, Type: 3

Order data

Order number 082003 3
GTIN 4250004100664
[tem class 04S
Description

Version:

For removal of oil, grease, grinding fluids, polishing fluids, paint residues, flux, oxide layers,
carbon deposits, scale from nearly all surfaces and even from inaccessible places, whilst treating
the component being cleaned with the utmost care. Use special power cleaner depending
on the dirt and effectiveness required. The component to be cleaned must be completely
surrounded by cleaning fluid.

The ultrasonic cleaning devices from the Elmasonic Easy series are powerful and ideal for
beginners.

- 2 ultrasonic modes.

- Temperature can be adjusted in steps of 5°C.

- Electronic selector switch and LED display of all operating statuses.

- Acoustic and visual feedback about the operating status.

- Tray made of drawn stainless steel.

Function:

IP20: Protected against penetration by foreign bodies with @ < 12 mm, however touching
should be avoided, and offers no protection against water.

Supplied with:

Without component basket.

Note:

Further sizes and types on request. You can find the suitable component basket under No.
082102 1 (Elmasonic Easy 1L); ultrasonic cleaning agents and anti-corrosion agents are available
under 088015 - 088019.

Technical description

Item length 305 mm
Item width 190 mm
Nominal voltage 230V
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Item height

Capacity of cleaning bath
Volume

Cleaning bath height
Cleaning bath width
Power consumption
Heating power

IP Index of Protection
Cleaning bath length
Manufacturer's designation
Power supply

Type of product

230 mm
31

2.71

95 mm
120 mm

80 W

200 W

IP 20
220 mm

Elmasonic Easy 3L
Mains-powered

Ultrasonic cleaning unit
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