(Elma)

Ultrasonic cleaning unit Elmasonic Easy, Type: 3

Order data

Order number	082003 3
GTIN	4250004100664
Item class	04S

Description

Version:

For removal of oil, grease, grinding fluids, polishing fluids, paint residues, flux, oxide layers, carbon deposits, scale from nearly all surfaces and even from inaccessible places, whilst treating the component being cleaned with the utmost care. Use special power cleaner depending on the dirt and effectiveness required. The component to be cleaned must be completely surrounded by cleaning fluid.

The ultrasonic cleaning devices from the Elmasonic Easy series are powerful and ideal for beginners.

- · 2 ultrasonic modes.
- Temperature can be adjusted in steps of 5°C.
- · Electronic selector switch and LED display of all operating statuses.
- $\cdot\,$ Acoustic and visual feedback about the operating status.
- Tray made of drawn stainless steel.

Function:

IP20: Protected against penetration by foreign bodies with $\emptyset < 12$ mm, however touching should be avoided, and offers no protection against water.

Supplied with:

Without component basket.

Note:

Further sizes and types on request. You can find the suitable component basket under No. 082102 1 (Elmasonic Easy 1L); ultrasonic cleaning agents and anti-corrosion agents are available under 088015 – 088019.

Technical description

Item length	305 mm
Item width	190 mm
Nominal voltage	230 V

ltem height	230 mm
Capacity of cleaning bath	3
Volume	2.7
Cleaning bath height	95 mm
Cleaning bath width	120 mm
Power consumption	80 W
Heating power	200 W
IP Index of Protection	IP 20
Cleaning bath length	220 mm
Manufacturer's designation	Elmasonic Easy 3L
Power supply	Mains-powered
Type of product	Ultrasonic cleaning unit